December 2025 Assisted Living

7

10:30

Sunday

Mass (CH)

1:00

1:00

2:00
14
10:30

1:00

1:00

2:00

CANCELLED
Mexican Train
(CR)

500 (B)
Yahtzee(B)

Mass (CH)
Mexican Train
(CR)

500 (B)

Yahtzee(B)

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00

11:00

1:00
2:00
2:15
4:30

8:00
9:00
9:30
11:00

1:00
2:00
2:15
4:00

4:30
7:00

15

8:00
9:00
9:30
11:00

1:00
2:00
2:15
4:30

Monday

2

Wii Bowling(CR) 9:30

Brooklyn Park Runs 10:00
Mass (CH) 10:00
Unwrapping Music|/10:30
(CR) 12:30
Better Balance
(IL DR) 1:00
Ukulele Class (CR) :;gg
Pool League (AL2) 1200
Aquafit/Open Swim 5.4¢
Rosary (CH) 4:30
7:00
9
Wii Bowling(CR) 9:30
Brooklyn Park Runs 10:00
Mass (CH) 10:00
Better Balance 10:30
(IL DR) 12:30
Ukulele Class (CR)
Pool League (AL2) 1:00
Aquafit/Open Swim 1:00
January Planning 1:00
Meeting w/Jodi (CR) 2:15
Rosary (CH) 2:30
Game Club 4:30
w/Jackson (CR) 7:00
16
Wii Bowling(CR) 9:30
Brooklyn Park Runs | 10:00
Mass (CH) 10:00
Better Balance 10:30
Ukulele Class (CR) |12:30
Pool League (AL2)
Aquafit/Open Swim igg
Rosary (CH) 1:00
2:15
4:30
7:00

Tuesday

3

Balloon Volley (S) 9:30
Pet Visits w/ Scooter 10:00
Local Outings 11:00
Prize Bingo (AL 3)
Alcoholics Anonymous 12:00
(AL Lib)

AL Fitness (AL 3)
500 & Cribbage (CR)
Rummikub (IL DR)

1:00

Crafter’s (ILDR) 3:00
Aquafit/Open Swim
Rosary (CH) 4:30
Bingo ($$) (CR)
10

9:00
Balloon Volley (S) 9:30
Pet Visits w/ Scooter 11:00

Local Outings

Prize Bingo (AL 3)

Alcoholics Anonymous 1:00
(AL Lib)

AL Fitness (AL 3)
500 & Cribbage (CR)
Rummikub (IL DR)
Aquafit/Open Swim

2:00

3:00

Tenant Meeting (CH) 4:30
Rosary (CH) )
Bingo ($$) (CR) 6:00

17
9:30
Balloon Volley (S) 10:00
Pet Visits w/ Scooter, .00
Local Outings
Prize Bingo (AL 3) )
Eagle Choir (CH) :;;gg
Alcoholics Anonymous ’
(AL Lib) 1:00

AL Fitness (AL 3)
500 & Cribbage (CR) 1:00
Rummikub (IL DR) )
Aquafit/Open Swim
Rosary (CH)

Bingo ($$) (CR)

3:00
4:30

Wednesday

Mass (CH)

Trivia (AL Lib)
Better Balance
(IL DR)

Lunch Outing:
Buca di Beppo
Christmas Bingo with
Geronimo Power
(ILDR&CR)

Card Bingo ($$%)
(IL DR)

Rosary (CH)

Hinkley Casino
Mass (CH)

Better Balance

(IL DR)

Mobile Activity Cart
(AL apartment 1:1s)
North Hennepin
Piano Recital (CH)
Card Bingo ($$%)

(IL DR)

Rosary (CH)

Pool with Pat(AL2)

Mass (CH)

Trivia (AL Lib)

AL Culinary Meeting
(AL DR)

Better Balance(IL DR)
Lunch Outing:

MC Taphouse

Mobile Activity Cart
(AL apartment 1:1s)
All Campus Holiday
Party(ILDR&CR)
Card Bingo ($$)(IL DR)
Rosary (CH)

8:45
10:00
11:00

12:30

1:30
2:30

4:30
7:00
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8:45
10:00
10:00

11:00
12:30

1:30
2:30

4:30
7:00
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11:00
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2:30
2:30
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Thursday
5

Golden Gamers (CR) 9:30
Champlin Shopping |10:30
Protestant Service 11:00
(CH)
Alcoholics Anonymous 1:00
(AL Lib)
Music w/Mary Franz | 1:00
Happy Hour 2:15
(IL DR & CR) 4:30
Rosary (CH)
Bingo ($$) (CR)

12
Golden Gamers (CR) 9:30
Champlin Shopping 10:30
Sara’s baking group 11:00
(AL3)
Protestant Service(CH), 1:00
Alcoholics Anonymous
(AL Lib) 1:00
Music w/Jenni Thyng 2:15
Happy Hour 4:30
(IL DR & CR)
Rosary (CH)
Bingo ($$) (CR)

19
Golden Gamers (CR) 9:30

Champlin Shopping 10:30
Protestant Service(CH) 11:00
Alcoholics Anonymous

1:00
(AL Lib)
Music with
Andy Steinfeld 1:00
Holiday Apparel Parade 2:15
Happy Hour '
(ILDR&CR) 3:00
Rosary (CH) 3:15
Bingo ($$) (CR)

4:30

B

Saint Therese

OXBOW LAKE

Friday
6

Mass (CH&TV-3)
Rummikub (AL Lib)
Better Balance

(IL DR)

Movie Matinee:
Miracle on 34 Street
AL Fitness (AL 3)
Open Swim/Aquafit
Rosary (CH)

13
Mass (CH&TV-3) 10:00
Rummikub (AL Lib) 10:00

Better Balance
(IL DR)

Movie Matinee:
A Christmas Story(C) 1:00

AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00
Open Swim/Aquafit *
Rosary (CH)

20
Mass (CH&TV-3)
Rummikub (AL Lib)
Better Balance(CR) | 10:30
Movie Matinee:
National Lampoons
Christmas Vacation | 1:00
AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00

Aquafit/Open Swim
AL Floor Social (AL 3)
Cardio Drumming
(CR)

Rosary (CH)

Saturday

10:00 Tree of Lights
Celebration

1:00 500 (B)
1:00 Bridge (B)

Men’s Coffee (B)
Women'’s Coffee
(ILDR)

500 (B)

Bridge (B)

Story Tellers
(CR)

500 (B)
Bridge (B)


https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=c9a93d7e4d3d374d6d4c343a064946fda2af8ef5756a2b2c535d252fb26e13b2JmltdHM9MTc2Mzk0MjQwMA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=4&fclid=0369b218-4f8e-66d2-0342-a4b54ed3674a&u=a1aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuYmluZy5jb20vYWxpbmsvbGluaz91cmw9aHR0cCUzYSUyZiUyZnd3dy5uaGNjLmVkdSUyZiZzb3VyY2U9c2VycC1sb2NhbCZoPWNLN1c0TEs3WW0zUHdWZUFlNks5Y0FJcnpNN1RTS00lMmZlaUtaU1ZDUVJxSSUzZCZwPWx3X21hZ3NtbHQmaWc9NUFGQjg4MTVFMzRBNDFFNzg4OEYzNENBRTJDNzE1N0MmeXBpZD1ZTjkwNzFDRTdBMEI5OTEwN0Q

December 2025 Assisted Living

Sunday
21

10:30
1:00

Mass (CH)
Mexican Train
(CR)

500 (B)
Yahtzee(B)

1:00
2:00

28

10:30
1:00

Mass (CH)
Mexican Train
(CR)

500 (B)
Yahtzee(B)

1:00
2:00

Please note there
is no Bible Study
or Devotions
groups this
month.
Take careful
notice of Mass
days and times.

G

Saint Therese

OXBOW LAKE

Fithess classes are
highlighted in
blue. If you have
any questions,
please call x7033

Please sign up for
activities at the
Receptionist’s Desk
as spaces are
limited!

Program Locations Brooklyn Park

(AL 3) AL 3™ floor P p
Activity Room fl';‘_’\';:;“g' Cub, Tke's & Please note all
H nd = mgm
(AL Lib) AL 2™ floor activities are
Library . . .

(B) Bistro Local outings: Library, subject to change.
(C) Cinema Community Walking Please check dail

(CH) Chapel Center, Festival Foods, y

calendars located
throughout the
community for

(CR) Club Room
(2 CR) 2" floor Club Room
(IL DR) IL Dining Room

Dollar Tree, Walgreens

Champlin Shopping:

(S) Studio .
Goodwill, Target, Cub
P) Pool ’ 4 ’
(Ecé)éx:;,tive Walgreens, Aldi, Dollar updates & changes.

Conference Room Tree

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
22 23 24 25 26 27
8:00 Wii Bowling (CR) NO MASS
9:00 Brooklyn Park Runs 9:30 Balloon Volley (S) . NO MASS ] ,
9:30 Mass (CH) 10:00 Pet Visits w/ Scooter 11:00 Better Balance 10:30 Mass (CH) 10:00 Men’s Coffee (B)
11:00 Better Balance  [10:00 Local Outings " (ILDR) 10:30 Rummikub (ALLib) | 10:00 Women'’s Coffee
(IL DR) 12:30 Alcoholics Anonymous 12:00 . 11:00 Better Balance(IL DR)
_ (AL Lib) 100  tunch Outing: 1:00 Movie Matinee: (ILDR)
2:00 Pool League 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) CANCELLED EIf (C)
y1s XA'— '-;';) Open Swir 1700 500 & Cribbage (CR) 1:00 ?A"Lb:;aﬁ;:‘;':}' = alr:) 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00 500 (B)
- quafit/Open SwWim 3,09  Rummikub (IL DR) err 2:15 Open Swim/Aquafit 1:00 Bridge (B)
4:30 Rosary (CH) 2:15 Aquafit/Open Swim H‘l-_DH CANCELED 3:15 Cardio Drumming
4:30 Rosary (CH) 430 R oH hr' Stma s (CR)
7:00 Bingo ($$) (CR) osary (CH) 4:30 Rosary (CH)
29 30 31
8:00 Wii Bowling (CR) | %07 ?;';’mccfg:;art';%) 9:30 Mass (CH&TV-3)
9:00 Brooklyn Park Runs 9:30 B P 10:00 Trivia (AL Lib)
: alloon Volley (S)
9:30 Mass (CH) 10:00 Pet Visits w/ Scooter 11:00 Better Balance (ILDR)
11:00 Better Balance 10:00 Local Outings 12:00 Lu!1c_h Outing:
(IL DR) 10:30 Prize Bingo (AL 3) Original Pancake House
2:00 Pool League 12:30 Alcoholics Anonymous 1:00 Making-Music W/ Kristin
(AL Lib) (AL Lib) ¢ALLib) Cancelled
2:15 Aquafit/Open 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00 Mobile Activity Cart
Swim 1:00 500 & Cribbage (CR) (AL apartment 1:1s)
3:00 Book Club (AL3) 1:00 Rummikub (IL DR) | _3,;00 CardBinge-($$)ILDR)
;-:(3)8 cl:osarél((IZ)H) i:;g aquafltégﬁc)en Swim CANCELLED
: ame Clu : osary : CH
w/Jackson (CR) | 7:00 Bingo ($$) (CR) 4:30 Rosary (CH)



