## **December 2025 Assisted Living**



;	Sunday Monday				Tuesday Wednesday		Vednesday	Thursday			Friday		Saturday	
		1 8:00 9:00 9:30 10:00 11:00 2:00 2:15 4:30	Wii Bowling(CR) Brooklyn Park Runs Mass (CH) Unwrapping Music (CR) Better Balance (IL DR) Ukulele Class (CR) Pool League (AL2) Aquafit/Open Swin Rosary (CH)	1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00	Balloon Volley (S) Pet Visits w/ Scooter Local Outings Prize Bingo (AL 3) Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) AL Fitness (AL 3) 500 & Cribbage (CR) Rummikub (IL DR) Crafter's (ILDR) Aquafit/Open Swim Rosary (CH) Bingo (\$\$) (CR)	10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00	Mass (CH) Trivia (AL Lib) Better Balance (IL DR) Lunch Outing: Buca di Beppo Christmas Bingo with Geronimo Power (ILDR&CR) Card Bingo (\$\$) (IL DR) Rosary (CH)	10:00 11:00 12:30 1:30 2:30 4:30	Golden Gamers (CR) Champlin Shopping	9:30 10:30 11:00 1:00 2:15 4:30	Mass (CH&TV-3) Rummikub (AL Lib) Better Balance (IL DR) Movie Matinee: Miracle on 34 <sup>th</sup> Street AL Fitness (AL 3) Open Swim/Aquafit Rosary (CH)	1:00 1:00	Tree of Lights Celebration 500 (B) Bridge (B)	
7 10:30 <del>11:15</del> 1:00 1:00 2:00	Mass (CH)  Donut Social  CANCELLED  Mexican Train (CR)  500 (B)  Yahtzee(B)	8 8:00 9:00 9:30 11:00 1:00 2:00 2:15 4:00 4:30 7:00	Wii Bowling(CR) Brooklyn Park Runs Mass (CH) Better Balance (IL DR) Ukulele Class (CR) Pool League (AL2) Aquafit/Open Swim January Planning Meeting w/Jodi (CR) Rosary (CH) Game Club w/Jackson (CR)	2:30 4:30	Balloon Volley (S) Pet Visits w/ Scooter Local Outings Prize Bingo (AL 3) Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) AL Fitness (AL 3) 500 & Cribbage (CR) Rummikub (IL DR) Aquafit/Open Swim Tenant Meeting (CH) Rosary (CH) Bingo (\$\$) (CR)	10 9:00 9:30 11:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:30 6:00	Better Balance (IL DR) Mobile Activity Cart (AL apartment 1:1s) North Hennepin Piano Recital (CH) Card Bingo (\$\$) (IL DR) Rosary (CH)	10:00 10:00 11:00 12:30 1:30 2:30 4:30	Sara's baking group (AL3) Protestant Service(CH)	9:30 10:30 11:00 1:00 1:00 2:15 4:30	(IL DR) Movie Matinee: A Christmas Story(C)	13 10:00 10:00 1:00	Men's Coffee (B Women's Coffee (ILDR) 500 (B) Bridge (B)	
14 10:30 1:00 1:00 2:00	Mass (CH)  Mexican Train  (CR)  500 (B)  Yahtzee(B)	8:00 9:00 9:30 11:00 1:00 2:00 2:15 4:30	(IL DR) Ukulele Class (CR) Pool League (AL2) Aquafit/Open Swim	9:30 10:00 10:00 10:30 10:30 12:30 1:00 1:00 2:15 4:30 7:00	Balloon Volley (S) Pet Visits w/ Scooter Local Outings Prize Bingo (AL 3) Eagle Choir (CH) Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) AL Fitness (AL 3) 500 & Cribbage (CR) Rummikub (IL DR) Aquafit/Open Swim Rosary (CH) Bingo (\$\$) (CR)	10:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 3:00	MC Taphouse  Mobile Activity Cart (AL apartment 1:1s)	1:30 2:30 2:30 4:30	Champlin Shopping Protestant Service(CH) Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) Music with Andy Steinfeld Holiday Apparel Parade Happy Hour (ILDR&CR) Rosary (CH)	9:30 10:30 11:00 1:00 2:15 3:00 3:15 4:30	Rummikub (AL Lib) Better Balance(CR) Movie Matinee: National Lampoons Christmas Vacation AL Fitness (AL 3) Aquafit/Open Swim AL Floor Social (AL 3) Cardio Drumming (CR)	20 10:30 1:00 1:00	Story Tellers (CR) 500 (B) Bridge (B)	

## **December 2025 Assisted Living**



							OADOW EARE	
	Sunday		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
21 10:30 1:00 1:00 2:00	Mass (CH) Mexican Train (CR) 500 (B) Yahtzee(B)	22 8:00 9:00 9:30 11:00 2:00 2:15 4:30	Wii Bowling (CR) Brooklyn Park Runs Mass (CH) Better Balance	10:00 Pet Visits w/ Scooter 10:00 Local Outings 12:30 Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00 500 & Cribbage (CR)	NO MASS  11:00 Better Balance (IL DR)  12:00 Lunch Outing: CANCELLED  1:00 Mobile Activity Cart (AL apartment 1:1s)  3:00 Card Bingo (\$\$) (IL DR) CANCELED  4:30 Rosary (CH)	10:30 Mass (CH)  Christmas	NO MASS  10:30 Rummikub (AL Lib) 11:00 Better Balance(IL DR) 1:00 Movie Matinee: Elf (C) 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) 2:15 Open Swim/Aquafit 3:15 Cardio Drumming (CR) 4:30 Rosary (CH)	10:00 Men's Coffee (10:00 Women's Coffee (ILDR) 1:00 500 (B) 1:00 Bridge (B)
28 10:30 1:00 1:00 2:00	Mass (CH) Mexican Train (CR) 500 (B) Yahtzee(B)	29 8:00 9:00 9:30 11:00 2:00 2:15 Swim 3:00 4:30 7:00	Wii Bowling (CR) Brooklyn Park Runs Mass (CH) Better Balance (IL DR) Pool League (AL Lib) Aquafit/Open  Book Club (AL3) Rosary (CH)	9:00 Advanced Hearing (Behind Reception) 9:30 Balloon Volley (S) 10:00 Pet Visits w/ Scooter 10:00 Local Outings 10:30 Prize Bingo (AL 3) 12:30 Alcoholics Anonymous (AL Lib) 1:00 AL Fitness (AL 3) 1:00 500 & Cribbage (CR) 1:00 Rummikub (IL DR) 2:15 Aquafit/Open Swim 4:30 Rosary (CH) 7:00 Bingo (\$\$) (CR)	9:30 Mass (CH&TV-3) 10:00 Trivia (AL Lib) 11:00 Better Balance (ILDR) 12:00 Lunch Outing:     Original Pancake House 1:00 Making Music W/ Kristin     (AL Lib) Cancelled 1:00 Mobile Activity Cart     (AL apartment 1:1s) 3:00 Card Bingo (\$\$) (IL DR)     CANCELLED 4:30 Rosary (CH)	•		
is no	se note there by Bible Study c Devotions croups this month. ake careful tice of Mass cs and times.	activ Rece	se sign up for vities at the eptionist's Desk paces are	Fitness classes are highlighted in	Program Locations  (AL 3) AL 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor Activity Room (AL Lib) AL 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor Library (B) Bistro (C) Cinema (CH) Chapel (CR) Club Room (2 CR) 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor Club Room (IL DR) IL Dining Room (S) Studio (P) Pool (ECR)Executive Conference Room	Brooklyn Park Shopping: Cub, Ike's & Hy-Vee  Local outings: Library, Community Walking Center, Festival Foods, Dollar Tree, Walgreens  Champlin Shopping: Goodwill, Target, Cub, Walgreens, Aldi, Dollar Tree	Please note all activities are subject to change. Please check daily calendars located throughout the community for updates & changes.	